

**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

APR 1 1993

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By                       
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MIGUEL HERNANDEZ,

Appellant,

CASE NO. 75,127

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT  
IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

BERT WINKLER, ESQUIRE  
Attorney for Appellant  
Suite 400 - Comeau Building  
319 Clematis Street  
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401  
Telephone 407/832-2833  
Florida Bar No. 336076

**SERVED ~~81~~ 84 DAYS  
LATE**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	ii
Statement of the Case and Facts	1
Argument:	
<u>POINT I</u>	2
<u>THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN EXCUSING A JUROR FOR CAUSE WHILE PROHIBITING DEFENSE COUNSEL FROM QUESTIONING THE JUROR.</u>	
<u>POINT II</u>	5
<u>THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTIONS FOR JUDGMENTS OF ACQUITTAL.</u>	
<u>POINT III</u>	6
<u>THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN INSTRUCTING THE JURY ON "FLIGHT".</u>	
<u>POINT XXI</u>	9
<u>THE DEATH SENTENCE MUST BE VACATED BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT MAKE WRITTEN FINDINGS REGARDING THE DEATH SENTENCE AT THE TIME OF SENTENCING.</u>	
<u>POINT IV thru POINT XX</u>	12
<u>POINT XXII thru POINT XXXI</u>	12
Conclusion	13
Certificate of Service	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Christopher v. State</u> , 583 So.2d 642 (Fla. 1991)	9, 10
<u>Fenelon v. State</u> , 594 So.2d 292 (Fla. 1992)	7
<u>Grossman v. State</u> , 525 So.2d 833 (Fla. 1988), cert denied, 49 U.S. 1071 (1989)	9
<u>Morgan v. Illinois</u> , 504 U.S. _____, 119 L.Ed.2d 492 (1992)	3
<u>O'Connell v. State</u> , 480 So.2d 1284 (Fla. 1985)	3
<u>Power v. State</u> , 17 FLW S572 (Fla. Aug. 27, 1992)	7, 8
<u>Sanford v. Rubin</u> , 237 So.2d 134 (Fla. 1970)	6
<u>Spencer v. State</u> , #77,430 (Fla. March 18, 1993)	10
<u>Stewart v. State</u> , 549 So.2d 171 (Fla. 1989), cert denied, 110 S.Ct. 3294 (1990)	9
<u>Wright v. State</u> , 573 So.2d 998 (1 DCA 1991)	5

Other Authorities

Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.300(b)	3
